Tracer® Concierge™ System
Installation Instructions
May 2020 BAS-SVN040B-EN
Model Numbers: BMTC015ABC012000, BMTC015CAC012000
BMTC030ABC012000, BMTC045CBC012000
BMTC015CBC012000, BMTC060CBC012000
BMTC030CBC012000, BMTC030CAC012000
SAFETY WARNING

Step 5: Install Tracer Concierge Panel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Dimensions and Clearances . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Location and Mounting Guidelines  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Install Enclosure Door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Step 6: Wire I/O  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Step 7: Mount the Display  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Step 8: System Startup . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Step 9: Display Setup  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Step 10: Installing the Wi-Fi Router . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Step 11: Project Commissioning Checklist  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Agency Listing and Compliance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Installation
Step 1: Verify Package Content
Table 1. Packaged contents
Part Number Package Contents
BMTC015ABC012000 Concierge Controller with 15 device license, Air-Fi® Wireless Communication Interface
(WCI), mounting kit (4 anchors/4 screws)
BMTC030ABC012000 Concierge Controller with 30 device license, Air-Fi® Wireless Communication Interface
(WCI), mounting kit (4 anchors/4 screws)
BMTC015CBC012000 Concierge Controller with 15 device license, XM30 Module, XM32 Module, Air-Fi® Wireless
Communication Interface (WCI), enclosure with mounting kit (4 anchors/4 screws)
BMTC030CBC012000 Concierge Controller with 30 device license, XM30 Module, XM32 Module, Air-Fi® Wireless
Communication Interface (WCI), enclosure with mounting kit (4 anchors/4 screws)
BMTC045CBC012000 Concierge Controller with 45 device license, XM30 Module, XM32 Module, Air-Fi® Wireless
Communication Interface (WCI), enclosure with mounting kit (4 anchors/4 screws)
BMTC060CBC012000 Concierge Controller with 60 device license, XM30 Module, XM32 Module, Air-Fi® Wireless
Communication Interface (WCI), enclosure with mounting kit (4 anchors/4 screws)
BMTC015CAC012000
Concierge Controller with 15 device license, XM30 Module, XM32 Module, Air-Fi® Wireless
Communication Interface (WCI), LON Module, enclosure with mounting kit 